RESOLUTION No. <04 156
Adopted on NOV Y 1971

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Dicgo as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated October 6, 1971,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document
No. 737938 , issued in connection with the
contract between The City of San Diego and L. R. Hubbard
Construction Co. for the improvement of Emerald Hills Park,
said contract having been filed as Document No. 736276 in
the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to
an increase in the contract price of $8,079, be and the
same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By AQS\B\M&\M

Harold Valderhaug, Deputy

/

. HV:K i»(
Fo11-2-71
Aud.Cert. ‘#3591

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

NOVO oM

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
- HelerrCobb - D rl_—_ll =
Sam T, Loftin rd ] ] O
Henry L. Landt Eﬂ/ O ] -
w9 Leon L, Williams O O ] B/
E—: ; Floyd L, Morrow B/ U ] ]
) ; ; BoB?Martinet [E/ D D D
) %’ @ :‘; Alley Hitch vl O O O
! i:&j f‘j) :l- Migg:Schaefcr . ) O [Z/
oez Ef: g Md:?w;gr Frank Curran - W J [E/
AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN ,
"m“mMayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(Seal) MﬁIELS
MEERSSINR. '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

v
Deputy,
,Qre\./

By

cc-1268-B (REV, 8-70)

BN P SRR 4 L, e e L G B et T Vi £yt A+ i 54 At £ 1 4 41 e e e



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
e o . .
S0 Auditor and Comptroller of
L 8 T The City of San Diego, Calif.
@ = F
h
= O3 fate - , 19 B
Zls ey © y
(W] ey (o)
&2 ted ! ta.!
O T
.
55 >

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceéd $ 8,079.00 M'AJ?""

November 2 1 Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated » 19 7 City of San DiegggCalif.
BY, A 1@2@%‘4«:&_\/
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 2ks Dept./Activity._ﬁ?_}_oObject 3300 Project No.

Purpose _Change Order No. 2, Improvement of Emerald Hills Park (P006435)
Vendor _L¢Rs Hubbard Construction Co.

204186 NOV I 1971 CERTIFICATE No, __2291

rorM AC.361 (7.68)



